Controls
Line Voltage Sensor
LRM2350/LRM2355/LRM2360
LRM2365/LRM2368
PIR, High Bay Sensor, Aisle Focus
Photocell, Low Temp Options
description
•	These 360° High Bay Aisleway PIR occupancy sensors

Comments
Specifier’s Reference
Ordering Information:
HMS-4030
01/16/2012
operation
This sensor detects changes in the infrared energy
given off by occupants as they move within the
field-of-view.  When occupancy is detected, a self-
contained relay switches the connected lighting load
on.  The sensor is line powered, switches line voltage,
and requires no field calibration or sensitivity
adjustments.  The LRM2368 can switch 2 phases of
480 VAC line power going to a load.  It is best used
for sensor per luminaire applications.
These sensors also contain technology that allows
users to aggressively target energy savings while
still protecting lamp life.  A minimum ON timer,
factory set at 15 minutes, helps preserve lamp life
by eliminating all lamp cycles shorter than lamp
warranties specify.  A standard occupancy time delay
is also present that ensures lights turn off (assuming
minimum on timer has elapsed) if no occupancy is
detected.  This timer is factory set at 10 minutes to
promote energy savings, but is adjustable between
30 seconds and 20 minutes.  These adjustments can
be done manually, through the units push-button, or
automatically every two weeks through an advanced
mode that determines the optimum time delay in
order to maximize both lamp life and energy savings.
Additionally, theses sensors maintain statistics on
total lamp on time and number of cycles.
Part Number	 Description
LRM235000	 Fixture-Mounted, High Bay, Aisle Focus PIR, Self Contained, 120/277V
LRM235500	 Fixture-Mounted, High Bay, Aisle Focus PIR, Self Contained, 347V
LRM236000	 Fixture-Mounted, High Bay, Aisle Focus PIR, Self Contained, Photocell, Low Temp, 120/277V
LRM236500	 Fixture-Mounted, High Bay, Aisle Focus PIR, Self Contained, Photocell, Low Temp, 347V
LRM236800	 Fixture-Mounted, High Bay, Aisle Focus PIR, Self Contained, 2 Pole, Photocell, Low Temp, 480V
Accessory
LRM236900	 Optional Sensor Mounting Bracket - if the sensor's field of view is partially blocked by the fixture housing,
	 	 this bracket may be used to lower the sensor down to a level where its view is not impaired.
HMS-4030  01/16/2012 LRM2350/2355/2360/2365/2368, Line Voltage, PIR, High Bay Sensor, Aisle Focus
©2012 Philips Day-Brite
All rights reserved.
776 South Green Street • Tupelo, MS 38804
p. 800.234.1890 • f. 662.841.5501 • www.daybrite.com